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PROPOSALS FOR SCHEMES
Maharaj Shri Satpal

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of proposals for schemes sent by the Government of Uttarakhand to the Central Water Commission and Central Ground Water Board during the past one year;

(b) the number of schemes sanctioned out of them along with the number of those under consideration; and

(c) the time by which these are likely to be sanctioned?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF WATER RESOURCES ( SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a) & (b) During past one year, two medium irrigation projects, namely,
(i) Construction of lining of Tumaria-Bahalla & Naktiya Feeder and (2) ERM of Malan Canal System, were received in Central Water Commission (CWC) which have since been accepted by Advisory Committee of Ministry of Water Resources. Besides, three projects were received in Central Ground Water Board (CGWB) on 3-4-2012 which could not be considered due to closure on 31.3.2012 of the scheme operated by CGWB. The details of these proposals and their status are given in Annexure-1.

Further, a total no. 522 proposals of Ongoing Minor Irrigation (MI) Schemes and 40 new MI schemes in respect of Uttarakhand were received during 2011-12 and central assistance amounting to Rs. 232.7513 Crores was released to Uttarakhand under Accelerated Irrigation Benefits Programme (AIBP). Grants were released to all the MI Schemes received during 2011-12. No proposal for schemes of CAD &WM and of RRR of water bodies was received during 2011-12.

(c) Does not arise. In view of the reply under Parts (a) and (b) above.
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